
2026 Ouachita Baptist University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 6, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 8-12   Conf: 5-4   Home: 4-2   Away: 3-7   Neutral: 1-3
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (77), Opp (102)   DPs Turned: Team (15), Opp (1)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (4), Totals (4), Love (2), Davidson  (1), Roseberry (1), Opp (0)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Amador 1, Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals
(57-59), Davidson  (21-22), Amador (11-11), Burrow (7-8), Love (5-5), Hunter  (3-3), Lyle (3-3), Roseberry (3-3), Rodgers (2-2), Stinson
(2-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
10 Lyle, Alaina .316 17-14 38 2 12 3 0 0 9 15 .395 2 1 8 0 .366 0 0 0-1 2 3 1 .833
2 Davidson , Addison .314 15-14 35 8 11 3 0 1 4 17 .486 4 1 10 0 .400 0 1 1-1 47 5 2 .963
1 Adams, Remington .278 19-19 54 9 15 2 2 1 4 24 .444 1 2 7 0 .316 0 0 5-6 39 38 3 .963
34 Reed, Emily .254 20-20 59 11 15 4 0 7 17 40 .678 2 2 14 0 .302 0 0 0-1 31 3 1 .971
3 Uher, Morgan .207 20-20 58 10 12 3 0 2 5 21 .362 4 0 8 1 .258 0 2 1-1 28 58 4 .956
25 Merrett, Jordyn .200 20-20 50 8 10 1 2 1 5 18 .360 4 0 9 0 .259 0 1 0-0 157 5 1 .994
22 Ahrens, Crissa .161 15-14 31 3 5 3 0 0 0 8 .258 6 0 9 0 .297 0 2 2-3 24 0 1 .960
30 Caldwell, Juice .273 10-2 11 0 3 1 0 0 0 4 .364 1 0 2 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
19 Burrow, Karley .250 14-9 20 4 5 1 0 1 5 9 .450 2 0 2 0 .318 0 1 0-0 4 7 0 1.000
17 McCoy, Reagan .185 11-11 27 2 5 1 0 0 2 6 .222 0 0 5 0 .185 0 0 0-2 5 30 1 .972
23 Roseberry, Bella .167 6-4 6 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .167 0 0 1 0 .167 0 1 0-0 12 0 0 1.000
12 See, Olivia .133 12-5 15 2 2 1 0 0 1 3 .200 1 0 5 0 .188 0 0 2-3 8 0 0 1.000
7 Danielson, Haley .118 9-7 17 1 2 0 0 0 2 2 .118 0 0 3 0 .105 2 0 0-0 4 13 1 .944
5 Golden, Laken .105 15-9 19 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 .105 0 1 6 0 .150 0 0 3-3 12 1 2 .867
8 Gentzel, Rylee .091 8-4 11 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .091 0 0 8 0 .091 0 1 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
77 Stinson, Ryleigh .083 12-3 12 1 1 0 0 1 4 4 .333 0 0 5 0 .083 0 0 0-0 1 0 1 .500
6 Reams, Avie .000 5-4 8 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 7 1 .889
28 Love, Emma .000 8-3 6 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 2 0 .143 0 0 0-0 3 2 0 1.000
9 Kemp, Cierra .000 8-0 5 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 1-1 0 3 1 .750
33 Guhn, Paige .000 9-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
26 Bell, Lillie .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
29 Rodgers, Parker .000 7-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 2 0 1.000
Totals .210 20-20 486 67 102 23 4 14 60 175 .360 28 7 112 1 .262 2 9 15-22 384 195 20 .967
Opponents .293 20-20 516 100 151 26 4 10 84 215 .417 46 12 56 10 .359 8 6 29-31 390 118 15 .971

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
29 Rodgers, Parker 2.52 0-1 7 0 0 0-0 1 8.1 5 4 3 8 1 2 0 1 .185 3 0 0 0 1
19 Burrow, Karley 2.58 2-1 7 3 1 1-0 0 21.2 21 8 8 5 4 0 1 2 .259 3 1 0 1 1
00 Amador, Catie 3.50 4-5 11 10 3 1-0 1 50.0 57 33 25 13 30 7 0 3 .278 5 5 0 3 2
55 Hunter , Hannah 4.73 2-3 8 5 2 0-0 0 23.2 29 20 16 8 14 10 1 0 .305 7 2 0 1 1
20 Galindo, Jayden 5.88 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 8.1 12 9 7 3 4 0 1 2 .308 2 1 0 0 0
77 Stinson, Ryleigh 7.50 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 4.2 10 7 5 1 0 1 0 0 .455 0 1 0 0 0
10 Lyle, Alaina 10.50 0-2 6 2 0 0-0 0 11.1 17 19 17 8 3 6 1 2 .362 3 2 0 3 1
Totals 4.43 8-12 46 20 6 1 2 128.0 151 100 81 46 56 26 4 10 .293 23 12 0 8 6
Opponents 2.96 12-8 38 20 7 2 1 130.0 102 67 55 28 112 23 4 14 .210 12 7 0 2 9



2026 Ouachita Baptist University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 6, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
23 Roseberry, Bella 12 12 0 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 1 0
00 Amador, Catie 11 0 11 0 1.000 0 11 0 1.000 0 0
19 Burrow, Karley 11 4 7 0 1.000 2 7 1 .875 0 0
12 See, Olivia 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
55 Hunter , Hannah 6 0 6 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
28 Love, Emma 5 3 2 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 2 0
33 Guhn, Paige 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Galindo, Jayden 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Rodgers, Parker 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
8 Gentzel, Rylee 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Merrett, Jordyn 163 157 5 1 .994 14 0 0 — 0 0
17 McCoy, Reagan 36 5 30 1 .972 3 0 0 — 0 0
34 Reed, Emily 35 31 3 1 .971 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Adams, Remington 80 39 38 3 .963 6 0 0 — 0 0
2 Davidson , Addison 54 47 5 2 .963 0 21 1 .955 1 1
22 Ahrens, Crissa 25 24 0 1 .960 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Uher, Morgan 90 28 58 4 .956 7 0 0 — 0 0
7 Danielson, Haley 18 4 13 1 .944 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Reams, Avie 9 1 7 1 .889 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Golden, Laken 15 12 1 2 .867 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Lyle, Alaina 6 2 3 1 .833 1 3 0 1.000 0 0
9 Kemp, Cierra 4 0 3 1 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
77 Stinson, Ryleigh 2 1 0 1 .500 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
26 Bell, Lillie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Caldwell, Juice 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 599 384 195 20 .967 33 57 2 .966 4 1
Opponents 523 390 118 15 .971 1 25 11 .694 0 0


